

RFI for Support Services for Verification of Medicaid Eligibility Questions and Answers

Question # 1: Can you confirm that the eligibility verification was done in-house before by the OHCA and DHS, and that this is a new need for the OHCA and there is no incumbent?

Answer # 1: This is confirmed. OHCA uses an integrator that preforms the process of file processing and applies the rules against the system or rules engine depending on MAGI or non-MAGI populations.

Question # 2: Should the RFI return the results desired, is there a projected start date for a contracted vendor?

Answer # 2: While we don't have a specific date projected for an awarded contract, we are hoping for as early as the beginning of 2019.

Question # 3: Besides the statement that savings by the eligibility verification services exceed the cost of procuring a vendor, is there a anticipated budget for this need?

Answer # 3: We do not currently have an anticipated budget. One of the goals of the RFI is to judge the budget that would be required for a project such as this.